
Ordinance authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute a contract with 
the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services for funding for 
September 1, 2014 through February 28, 2015 in the total amount of $193,384.84; 
authorizing appropriation in the Grants Fund No. 1060 for Community Youth 
Development program contracts for the 78415 Zip Code area; to include the 
extension of the subcontracts as follows: $26,100.46 to The Boys and Girls Club, 
$40,275.46 to Communities In Schools of the Coastal Bend, $52,849.80 to SERCO 
of Texas and $ 17,496.71 to Youth Odyssey for subcontract period September 1, 
2014 through February 28, 2015. 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, 
TEXAS, THAT:  
 
SECTION 1. That the City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute a contract 
with the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services for funding for FY 2015 in 
the amount of $193,384.84 for the Community Youth Development Program for the 
78415 Zip Code area.  
 
SECTION 2. That the funds described in Section 1 are appropriated in the Grants Fund 
No. 1060 for Community Youth Development program for the 78415 Zip Code area.  
 

SECTION 3. That the City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute the 
extension of the subcontracts for Community Youth Development program services, 
with contract periods September 1, 2014 through February 28,2015 as follows: 
$26,100.46 to The Boys and Girls Club, $40,275.46 to Communities In Schools of the 
Coastal Bend, $52,849.80 to SERCO of Texas and $ 17,496.71 to Youth Odyssey.  

 

  



That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second 
reading on this the _____ day of ___________, _____, by the following vote: 
 
Nelda Martinez  ____________ Chad Magill  ___________ 
 
Kelley Allen   ____________ Colleen McIntyre ____________ 
 
Rudy Garza     ____________ Lillian Riojas  ____________ 
 
Priscilla Leal   ____________ Mark Scott  ____________ 
 
David Loeb   ____________  
 
 
 
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this 
the _______ day of _______________, ________, by the following vote: 
 
 
Nelda Martinez  ____________ Chad Magill  ___________ 
 
Kelley Allen   ____________ Colleen McIntyre ____________ 
 
Rudy Garza     ____________ Lillian Riojas  ____________ 
 
Priscilla  Leal   ____________ Mark Scott  ____________ 
 
David Loeb   ____________  
 
PASSED AND APPROVED, this the ______th  day of  ___________, ______. 
 
ATTEST: 
 
__________________________________ _____________________________ 
Rebecca Huerta     Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary     Mayor 
 
 
 


